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Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing Page 1 of 2

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic
Development

CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS &
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

State of Alaska / Commerce / Corporations, Business, and Professional Licensing / Search & Database
Download / Corporations / Entity Details

ENTITY DETAILS

Name(s)

Type Name

Legal Name BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN, LLC
Previous Legal Name WLF Staffing and Payroll, LLC

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company
Entity #: 10075972
Status: Good Standing

AK Formed Date: 1/15/2018
Duration/Expiration: Perpetual
Home State: ALASKA
Next Biennial Report Due: 1/2/2022

Entity Mailing Address: 2101 ANDROMEDA DR, FAIRBANKS, AK 99712

Entity Physical Address: 2364 BADGER RD STE B, NORTH POLE, AK 99705

Registered Agent

Agent Name: Whitney Fisher
Registered Mailing Address: 2101 ANDROMEDA DR, FAIRBANKS, AK 99712

Registered Physical Address: 2101 ANDROMEDA DR, FAIRBANKS, AK 99712

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10075972 4/9/2020





Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing Page 2 of 2

Officials
[ IShow Former
AK Entity # Name Titles Owned
Monique Daigle Manager, Member 33.33
TERREISA LANE Manager, Member 33.33
Whitney Fisher Manager, Member 33.33

Filed Documents

Date Filed Type Filing Certificate
1/15/2018 Creation Filing Click to View Click to View
1/15/2018 Initial Report Click to View

11/12/2019 Amendment Click to View Click to View
11/12/2019 Entity Address Change Click to View

11/12/2019 Change of Officials Click to View

3/11/2020 Biennial Report Click to View

COPYRIGHT © STATE OF ALASKA - DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT -

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/cbp/main/Search/EntityDetail/10075972 4/9/2020
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The Honey Pot

| .
|door

|

|

Diagrams 1, 2, 5 Restricted Access Area

Covered Porch 4’ x 22’

Retail Area 13” x 18’6”

Sales Counter

Office/Storage Work Area / Storage

Security/Surveillance 9’6” x 9’6"

96” x 9’
Bathroom
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Alcohot and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7* Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco |
Phone: 907.269.0350 5

Alaska Marijuana Contro! Board

Form MJ-07: Public Notice Posting Affidavit

What is this form?

A public notice posting affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(10). As soon
as practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the
public by posting a true copy of the application for ten (10) days at the location of the proposed licensed premises and one other
conspicuous location in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 AAC 306.025(b){1).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any new or transfer license application will be
considered complete.

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as ldentiﬂed on the license application.
Licensee: Blue Mountain Green, LLC | ticense Number: [23966

License Type: Marijuana Retail Store

Doing Business As: | The Honey Pot

PremisesAddress:  |2364 Badger Rd, Unit C

city: North Pole | stae: [ | 2p: [99705

| certify that | have met the public notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b}{1) by posting a copy of my application for the
following 10-day period at the location of the proposed licensed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the
proposed premises:

17 April 2020 .. 22 April 2020

Start Date:

Badger Gas, 2004 Badger Rd, North Pole, AK

Other conspicuous location:

| declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, |ncludm$ aII accompanymg schedules and statements, is true, correct,

VSigrqatu’reff licensee ‘L/)
il

Printed name of licensee

%,
'4

‘e,
“,

"’  Tow Lovans

*‘ NOTARY *Notaw Publicin and for the State of Alaska

FRABIC 'My commission expires: (9 97”’,; ‘

s 1&;..&“"’.’ v
Subscribed and sworn to before 'mé"thss‘z‘zj day of DQ/\/ { , 20 VZ)

s,

2900000y, o,
%,
':

0
e -
%espqane®

™
“‘

A tosereuest”
X 7&
b

[Form M3-87] (rev 10/05/2017) Pagelofl
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Alcohol and Marijuana Controf Office

550 W 7' Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone; 907.269.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-08: Local Government Notice Affidavit

What is this form?

A local government notice affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications with a proposed premises that is
located within a local government, per 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3). As soon as practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license
application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the public by submitting a copy of the application to each local
government and any community council in the area of the proposed licensed premises. For an establishment located inside the
boundaries of city that is within a borough, both the city and the borough must be notified.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office before any new or transfer license application will be
considered complete.

:‘%W—W
Enter mformatlon for the business seeking to be licensed, as udentlﬂed on the license appllcatnon
Licensee: Blue Mountain Green, LLC I License Number: [23966

| License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | The Honey Pot
PremisesAddress: 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C
City: North Pole | sate: [k | 27 |99705

| certlfy that | have met the Iocal govemmem notice requrrement set fonh under 3 AAC 306 025(b)(3) by submtttmg a copy of my
application to the following local government (LG) official(s) and community council (if applicable):

FNSB Date Submitted: 17 Apnl 2020
Kristina Heredia . . 1ieoficomear2: P1ANNET |11

Local Government(s):

Name/Tltle of LG Official 1:

Community Council: Date Submitted:
{Municipality of Anchorage and Matanuska-Susitna Borough only)

{ declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,

‘“,.mn m,,,"

.
o

O ‘l

G "

R ;
v‘ .- "'m. Y% 7N ‘,(/(/

N N‘Dtarv Public in and for the State of Alaska
FNOTARY L !
*: PUBLIC £ PMy commission expires: (4 cba 3‘(

'-unu'

Subscribed and sworn to before me thlsg} day of 9 DF el OF A\‘ “"‘ m

~

= . DAL

Printed name of licensee

‘“,nnuu ey,
'4

[Form M3-08) (rev 01/10/2018) Page1o0f1
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W T Avenue, Sulte 1600
Anchorage, AKX 99501
Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

What is this form?

A statement of financial interest completed by each proposed licensee {as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b}{2)) is required for all

i lish license app per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or
indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) In the business for which a marijuana establishment license s fssued,
per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office by each proposed licensee before any license
application will be considered complete.

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Ucensee: Blue Mountain Green, LLC | icense Number: (23966
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | The Honey Pot

Premises Address: 2364 Badger Rd 5 uip (.

ary: North Pole | stte: |AK | 2P (99705 |

Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name: Monique T. Daigle
Title: Managing Member/Owner

o CXoom .

{Form MI-09] (rev 09/27/2018) Page1af2

AMCO Received 4/23/2020






Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Section 3 - Certifications

| certify that no person other than a proposed licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a direct or indirect
financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is being applied for.

| further certify that any ownership change shall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040.
| understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and that
| have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

| declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,

@ \'

Notary Public in and for the State of Alaska
g 34,298

4 \ My commission expires: (e 3 Z’(‘ )I
Printed name of licensee "‘-.,'}5‘." P
s "'lmum\\“ w 25 _C‘ b
day of , 20)[).

Subscribed and sworn to before me thi

and complete.

Te of licensee——

Sign

Monique T. Daigle % 4'5
5 :

[Form MJ-09] (rev 09/27/2018) Page 2 of 2
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Alcahol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600

., AK 99501 i
. Mishiorh
Phone: 907.269.0350 |
Alaska Marijuana Control Board )
Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest |
‘What is this form?
A statement of financial interest pleted by each proposed | (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) is required for all

marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b}(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or '
indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license Is issued,
per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office by each proposed licensee before any license
application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Ucensee: Blue Mountain Green, LLC | ticense Number: [23066 ;
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | The Honey Pot

PremisesAddress: | 2364 Badger Road , /i, 1+ (.

ay: North Pole | state: [ak [ 2w [o9705

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name: Terreisa Lane
Title: Managing Member - Owner

o N (oo BN

[Form MJ-09] frev 09/27/2018) Page10of2
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Alcohol and Marijuana Caontral Office

550 W 7% Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

marijuana licensing@alaska.gov
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

7 Alaska Marijuana Control Board

%moﬁ‘& Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Section 3 - Certifications

| certify that no person other than a proposed licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a direct or indirect
financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is being applied for.

| further certify that any ownership change shall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040.
| understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and that
| have the oppartunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

| declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,
and complete.

N oSF— e st

Signature of licensee Notary pdblic in and for the State of Alaska
—_— A
\ Grve\ So— LQV'\JZ_. My commission expires: %{9/ tg 2
Printed name of licensee S

Subscribed and sworn to before me this “fm day of Fﬂorva r('}L ,2030.

[Form MI-09] (rev 09/27/2018) Page2of2

AMCO Received 2/26/2020





Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office i
550 W 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AX 99501
—
i Phone: 907.265.0350
Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

What s this form? '
A statement of financial interest completed by each proposed licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b){2)) is required for all

marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b){4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or

indirect financial interest {as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued,

per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office by each proposed licensee before any license
application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: Blue Mountain Green, LLC | icense number: [23966
UcenseType: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: | The Honey Pot

Premises Address: 12364 Badger Road , (L4 (.

ary: North Pole | sae: [AK | 2@ [99705

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual ficensee.

Name: Whitney Fisher
Title: Managing Member - Owner |

. S W e

[Form MI-08] (rev 09/27/2018) Page1of2

AMCO Received 4/23/2020





Alcohol and Marijuana Control Dffice

550 W 7*" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Section 3 - Certifications

| certify that no person other than a proposed licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a direct or indirect
financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is being applied for. I

| further certify that any ownership change shall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040.
| understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), and that
| have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR, 16.34.

I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that this form, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct,
and completé.

(A Aot st

Signature of licepsee Notary public in and for the State of Alaska

b\)\'\: 3l't'\ € F? she~ My commission expires: T/lal/; %

Printed name of licensee

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4{0‘4\ day of p&bmﬂg , 2022

[Form Mi-09] (rev 09/27/2018) Page2of2

AMCO Received 2/26/2020










Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

License Number:
License Status:
License Type:

Doing Business As:
Business License Number:
Designated Licensee:
Email Address:

Local Government:
Community Council:
Latitude, Longitude:
Physical Address:

Licensee #1

Type:

Alaska Entity Number:
Alaska Entity Name:
Phone Number:

Email Address:
Mailing Address:

Entity

10075972

BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN, LLC
907-371-3376
wfisher753@gmail.com

2101 Andromeda Dr
Fairbanks, AK 99712
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #2

Type:
Name:

Individual

Terreisa Lane

Phone Number:
Email Address:

Mailing Address:

907-460-6269
bluebearcannafarm@gmail.com

2101 Andromeda Drive
Fairbanks, AK 99712
UNITED STATES

License #23966
Initiating License Application
4/13/2020 10:11:56 AM
23966
New
Retail Marijuana Store
The Honey Pot
2096072
Monique Daigle
TheHoneyPot907@gmail.com
Fairbanks North Star Borough

64.808904, -147.403887

2364 Badger Rd, Unit C
North Pole, AK 99705
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #1
Type: Individual
Name: Monique Daigle
Phone Number: 907-978-0443

Email Address:

Mailing Address:

admin@AKGreenBee.com

2374 Badger Rd
North Pole, AK 99705
UNITED STATES

Entity Official #3
Type: Individual
Name: Whitney Fisher
Phone Number: 907-371-3376

wfisher753@gmail.com

2101 Andromeda Drive
Fairbanks, AK 99712
UNITED STATES

Email Address:

Mailing Address:

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF ALASKA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA }
FOURTH DISTRICT SS

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, this day personally appeared,
Richard Harris who, being first duly sworn, according to law, says that he is the
Publisher of the Fairbanks Daily News-Miner, a newspaper (i) published in
newspaper format, (ii) distributed daily more than 50 weeks per year, (iii) with a
total circulation of more than 500, (iv) holding, a second class mailing permit from
the United States Postal Service, (v) not published primarily to distribute
advertising, (vi) not intended for a particular professional or occupational group. The
advertisement which is attached is a true copy of the advertisement published in
said paper on the following day(s):

04/15/2020, 04/22/2020, 04/29/2020

and that the rate charged thereon is not excess of the rate
charged private individuals, with the usual discounts.

77

Publisher
Subscribed to and sworn to me this 30th day of April, 2020

B A oo

Alan Hoover, Notary Public in and for the State Alaska.
My commission expires: April 23, 2022
STBMGL-604534-9079780443

BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN LLC ALAN H. HOOVER
Notary Public

State of Alaska

, My Commission Expires Apr 23, 2022

Legal 604534

BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN,
LLC i5 applying under 3 AAC
306,300 for a new Retad
Marijuana Store license, k-
cense #23966, doing buse
ness as The Honey Pot
ocated at 2364 Badger Rd
Unit C, Narth Pole, AK
29705, UNITED STATES

Interested persons may ob-
ject to the applcation by sub-
mitting a written statement of
reasons for the objection to
their local government, the
applicant, and the Alcohol &
Marijuana Control Office
(AMCO) not later than 30
days after the director has
gdetermined the appication to
be complete and has given
written notice 1o the local
government. Once an apph-
cation is determined to be
complete, the objection
deadline and a copy of the
application will be posted on
AMCO's  website  at
https:iwwiw.commesce alask
a.goviweb’ameco, Objections
should be sent to AMCO at
marjuana licensing@alaska
gov or to 550 W Tth Ave
Suite 1600, Ancharage, AK
o950

Pub: 04-15, 04-22 and
04-29-2020

AMCO Received 4/30/2020










CORRESPONDENCE
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Department of Commerce,
THE STATE Community,

OJALASKA and Economic Development

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY
550 West 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

April 13, 2020

Blue Mountain Green, LLC
DBA: The Honey Pot
Via email: admin@AKGreenBee.com

Re: Retail Marijuana Store License #23966
Dear applicant,

The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you
will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure.

e Online Application
0 You indicated that this establishment is designated as Unit C, but the premises address doesn’t
include a unit number. | rolled your application status back to New so that you can log into the
MyAlaska application to update the address. Once you resubmit the application, a new Public
Notice and Advertisement Notice will be generated. Please save these documents for your
corrections and records.
e MIJ-00 Application Certifications
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information for everyone:
= Please include Unit C in the Premises Address line.
e MJ-01 Operating Plan
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment & Contact Information:
= Include Unit Cin the Premises Address line.
= |n your MyAlaska application, the mailing address provided was 2101 Andromeda Drive,
99712, but this form has the premises address as the mailing address. Please ensure that
the correct mailing address is on this form and | will update our records as necessary.
= Please verify that the correct email for the designated licensee is listed, as it is different
on your MyAlaska application.
0 Page 4, Section 3.8:
= This statement requires certification by a licensee.
e MIJ-02 Premises Diagram
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information:



mailto:admin@AKGreenBee.com



Itis

® |nclude Unit Cin the Premises Address line.
0 Diagram5:
= Since there are multiple unit numbers at this address, a Diagram 5 that identifies where
the different units are located will be required. Alternately, this information can be added
to your Diagram 3.
MJ-03 Retail Supplemental
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information:
® [nclude Unit Cin the Premises Address line.
0 Page 2, Section 3.3:
=  An answer was not provided to this question.
MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit
0 Section 1 — Establishment Information:
=  Please include Unit C in the Premises Address line.

0 After your new Public Notice is generated, it will be necessary to re-post copies at the licensed
premises and other conspicuous location for an additional five days. Afterward, complete a new
MJ-07.

MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit

0 Also submit a copy of your Public Notice to the Fairbanks North Star Borough and then complete
a new MJ-08.

Publisher’s Affidavit

0 You indicated that you will not be applying for an Onsite Consumption Endorsement at this time,
and the address in the advertisement does not include Unit C. It will be necessary to run the new
advertisement once a week for three consecutive weeks, and provide a new affidavit from the
publisher along with a copy of the updated ad.

MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest

0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information for everyone:

= Please include Unit C in the Premises Address line.

Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises

0 The lease specifies that the premises is on the western end of the property, but can you provide
documentation from the landlord indicating that Blue Mountain Green, LLC is leasing Unit C?

Entity Documents

O Please provide a current list of Blue Mountain Green, LLC's members and managers, as well as
their ownership interest.

Applicant’s Alaska Residency

0 If Monique Daigle, Terreisa Lane, and Whitney Fisher have applied for this year’s Permanent Fund
Dividend, please provide proof of eligibility to confirm Alaska residency (or if they have not
applied, please do so). Otherwise, let us know via email if they will not be applying.

very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that

AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be

found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.

Respectfully,

AP

VN

7

TJ Zielinski, Occupational Licensing Examiner

For,

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Monique Daigle

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application
Date: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:31:39 AM

Attachments: imaqge001.png

Good morning,

| am beginning to look at your application for a new retail marijuana store, but some questions came
up as I've been going through your documents. Your affidavit from the publisher references an
Onsite Consumption Endorsement application, but we don’t have a record of receiving it. Are you
still working on this application, and if so, when will it be submitted?

Also, some of the documents indicate that the proposed premises is in Unit C of the building, but not
all of them. Is there a unit number for this address?

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov









From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Monique Daigle

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application
Date: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:32:09 PM

Attachments: imaqge001.png

Hi Monique,

Thank you, that is very helpful. I'll continue reviewing your application and will let you know if any
other questions come up.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]

Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:08 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hello -

When we applied for Conditional Use of the property with the Borough, we included on-site
consumption just so we had that piece in place. However, it was not our intention to apply for
on-site consumption with AMCO until after we stand up the new store and determine
plausibility. Is it possible to hold off on that piece and move forward with licensing the retail
store?

The address of this store will be 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C, North Pole, AK 99705. When the
Borough assigned addresses, the lot was designated with the possibility of 3 units. Unit A is
the existing cultivation facility; Unit B does not yet exist.

Please let me know if you have additional questions.

Thank you,
Monique



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov









From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:31 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Good morning,

| am beginning to look at your application for a new retail marijuana store, but some questions came
up as I've been going through your documents. Your affidavit from the publisher references an
Onsite Consumption Endorsement application, but we don’t have a record of receiving it. Are you
still working on this application, and if so, when will it be submitted?

Also, some of the documents indicate that the proposed premises is in Unit C of the building, but not
all of them. Is there a unit number for this address?

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Monique Daigle
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application
Date: Monday, April 13, 2020 9:37:51 AM
Attachments: 23966 Incomplete Notice.pdf

image001.png

Good morning,

| have reviewed your application for a marijuana establishment, but at this time your application is
considered incomplete. See the attached notice regarding corrections, additional documents,
and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in your application.

Please make sure to read the entire notice. If the submitted corrections for your application are
inadequate to deem your application complete, or your application is still incomplete after ninety
(90) days from the date of this notice, your application will be returned to you in accordance with
3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and 3 AAC 306.025(f). Should you wish to continue pursuing licensure, it
would be necessary to file a new application and pay new fees.

Ninety-day Due Date: 7/12/2020
Let us know if you require copies of any submitted documents, and feel free to call or email if you

need clarification on any items in the Incomplete Notice. Correspondence should be sent to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]

Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:38 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Sound good.

Thank you!
Monique
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Department of Commerce,
THE STATE Community,

OJALASKA and Economic Development

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY
550 West 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

April 13, 2020

Blue Mountain Green, LLC
DBA: The Honey Pot
Via email: admin@AKGreenBee.com

Re: Retail Marijuana Store License #23966
Dear applicant,

The AMCO Office has reviewed the documents submitted for the proposed marijuana establishment
license referenced above. This letter is notice under 3 AAC 306.025(e)(2) that your application is
incomplete and additional items are needed to complete the application. The additional items that need
correction or resubmittal are listed below—please be sure to read the entire letter. Please note that if
the corrections and/or additional documents submitted in response to this letter are not found to be
complete, your application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1), and you
will need to file a new application and pay a new fee should you wish to continue pursuing licensure.

e Online Application
0 You indicated that this establishment is designated as Unit C, but the premises address doesn’t
include a unit number. | rolled your application status back to New so that you can log into the
MyAlaska application to update the address. Once you resubmit the application, a new Public
Notice and Advertisement Notice will be generated. Please save these documents for your
corrections and records.
e MIJ-00 Application Certifications
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information for everyone:
= Please include Unit C in the Premises Address line.
e MJ-01 Operating Plan
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment & Contact Information:
= Include Unit Cin the Premises Address line.
= |n your MyAlaska application, the mailing address provided was 2101 Andromeda Drive,
99712, but this form has the premises address as the mailing address. Please ensure that
the correct mailing address is on this form and | will update our records as necessary.
= Please verify that the correct email for the designated licensee is listed, as it is different
on your MyAlaska application.
0 Page 4, Section 3.8:
= This statement requires certification by a licensee.
e MIJ-02 Premises Diagram
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information:
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Itis

® |nclude Unit Cin the Premises Address line.
0 Diagram5:
= Since there are multiple unit numbers at this address, a Diagram 5 that identifies where
the different units are located will be required. Alternately, this information can be added
to your Diagram 3.
MJ-03 Retail Supplemental
0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information:
® [nclude Unit Cin the Premises Address line.
0 Page 2, Section 3.3:
=  An answer was not provided to this question.
MJ-07 Public Notice Posting Affidavit
0 Section 1 — Establishment Information:
=  Please include Unit C in the Premises Address line.

0 After your new Public Notice is generated, it will be necessary to re-post copies at the licensed
premises and other conspicuous location for an additional five days. Afterward, complete a new
MJ-07.

MJ-08 Local Government Notice Affidavit

0 Also submit a copy of your Public Notice to the Fairbanks North Star Borough and then complete
a new MJ-08.

Publisher’s Affidavit

0 You indicated that you will not be applying for an Onsite Consumption Endorsement at this time,
and the address in the advertisement does not include Unit C. It will be necessary to run the new
advertisement once a week for three consecutive weeks, and provide a new affidavit from the
publisher along with a copy of the updated ad.

MJ-09 Statement of Financial Interest

0 Page 1, Section 1 — Establishment Information for everyone:

= Please include Unit C in the Premises Address line.

Proof of Possession for Proposed Premises

0 The lease specifies that the premises is on the western end of the property, but can you provide
documentation from the landlord indicating that Blue Mountain Green, LLC is leasing Unit C?

Entity Documents

O Please provide a current list of Blue Mountain Green, LLC's members and managers, as well as
their ownership interest.

Applicant’s Alaska Residency

0 If Monique Daigle, Terreisa Lane, and Whitney Fisher have applied for this year’s Permanent Fund
Dividend, please provide proof of eligibility to confirm Alaska residency (or if they have not
applied, please do so). Otherwise, let us know via email if they will not be applying.

very important that you submit the above corrections and/or documents in a timely manner so that

AMCO staff has adequate time to review the corrections and/or additional documents which must be

found to be complete within 90 days of the date of this letter.

Respectfully,

AP

VN

7

TJ Zielinski, Occupational Licensing Examiner

For,

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:32 PM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hi Monique,

Thank you, that is very helpful. I'll continue reviewing your application and will let you know if any
other questions come up.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:08 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hello -

When we applied for Conditional Use of the property with the Borough, we included on-site
consumption just so we had that piece in place. However, it was not our intention to apply for
on-site consumption with AMCO until after we stand up the new store and determine
plausibility. Is it possible to hold off on that piece and move forward with licensing the retail
store?

The address of this store will be 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C, North Pole, AK 99705. When the
Borough assigned addresses, the lot was designated with the possibility of 3 units. Unit A is
the existing cultivation facility; Unit B does not yet exist.

Please let me know if you have additional questions.

Thank you,
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Monique

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:31 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Good morning,

| am beginning to look at your application for a new retail marijuana store, but some questions came
up as I've been going through your documents. Your affidavit from the publisher references an
Onsite Consumption Endorsement application, but we don’t have a record of receiving it. Are you
still working on this application, and if so, when will it be submitted?

Also, some of the documents indicate that the proposed premises is in Unit C of the building, but not
all of them. Is there a unit number for this address?

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Monique Daigle

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application
Date: Monday, April 13, 2020 11:26:39 AM
Attachments: imaqge001.png

Hello,

Since there is a Standard Cultivation Facility at the same address but under a different entity, we will
need some means to differentiate between the two licensed premises in our records.

For small errors in the address listed in the advertisement, we typically only ask for a one-time
correction (if the unit number was required). The reason that this was not a one-time correction is
because your advertisement stated that you were also applying for the Onsite Consumption
Endorsement at the same time, which is not the case right now.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]

Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 10:23 AM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Good morning,

| appreciate your quick review of our application. It does appear that with including "Unit C" in
the address, we would now incur additional advertising expense (not inconsequential) as well
as another month delay in submitting this application. | did go in and update the application
to include "Unit C" in the mailing address however, | would like to actually remove it as it is
not required per the postal service. | own both of the business on this lot and receive mail at
box for both. Would it be possible to correct the application to simply use 2364 Badger Rd as
the mailing address and would that then alter the re-advertisement requirement?

| appreciate your time and patience in reviewing our application.
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Monique Daigle

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 9:37 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Good morning,

| have reviewed your application for a marijuana establishment, but at this time your application is
considered incomplete. See the attached notice regarding corrections, additional documents,
and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in your application.

Please make sure to read the entire notice. If the submitted corrections for your application are
inadequate to deem your application complete, or your application is still incomplete after ninety
(90) days from the date of this notice, your application will be returned to you in accordance with
3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and 3 AAC 306.025(f). Should you wish to continue pursuing licensure, it
would be necessary to file a new application and pay new fees.

Ninety-day Due Date: 7/12/2020
Let us know if you require copies of any submitted documents, and feel free to call or email if you

need clarification on any items in the Incomplete Notice. Correspondence should be sent to
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:38 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Sound good.
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Thank you!
Monique

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:32 PM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hi Monique,

Thank you, that is very helpful. I'll continue reviewing your application and will let you know if any
other questions come up.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:08 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hello -

When we applied for Conditional Use of the property with the Borough, we included on-site
consumption just so we had that piece in place. However, it was not our intention to apply for
on-site consumption with AMCO until after we stand up the new store and determine
plausibility. Is it possible to hold off on that piece and move forward with licensing the retail
store?

The address of this store will be 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C, North Pole, AK 99705. When the
Borough assigned addresses, the lot was designated with the possibility of 3 units. Unit A is
the existing cultivation facility; Unit B does not yet exist.
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Please let me know if you have additional questions.

Thank you,
Monique

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:31 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Good morning,

| am beginning to look at your application for a new retail marijuana store, but some questions came
up as I've been going through your documents. Your affidavit from the publisher references an
Onsite Consumption Endorsement application, but we don’t have a record of receiving it. Are you
still working on this application, and if so, when will it be submitted?

Also, some of the documents indicate that the proposed premises is in Unit C of the building, but not
all of them. Is there a unit number for this address?

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Monique Daigle

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application
Date: Monday, April 13, 2020 2:14:15 PM

Attachments: imaqge001.png

You're welcome, Monique. | discussed your question with my colleagues and supervisor, and we
agreed that if it is not your intent to apply for the Onsite Consumption Endorsement at this time, you
should re-advertise your application for the full three-week period. We also discussed an alternate
option.

Newspaper advertisements are valid for up to ninety-days (more specifically, 3 AAC 306.025(c)
requires that notice to the public, including advertisements, must be completed within 90 days of
you submitting all application documents to move your application into the review queue). Your last
advertisement ran on 3/12/2020 per your affidavit, so ninety days out from that date would be
6/10/2020, which is the first day of the June Marijuana Control Board Meeting. The due date to
have a complete application considered during the June meeting is May 22, 2020.

If you submit all of the necessary corrections for your retail application, | can hold off on deeming
your application complete until you have submitted an Onsite Consumption Endorsement (OCE)
application. If all OCE documents needed to move the form into our review queue were received on
or prior to May 22, 2020, | would be able to deem your new application complete to be considered
at the June 10-11, 2020 meeting. If we received the OCE application after May 22 but before June
10, 2020, your new application could be deemed complete for the next scheduled meeting after
that. If we did not receive the OCE application by that time, you would need to re-advertise for the
full three weeks without reference to the OCE for your retail application to be deemed complete.
That would need to happen before your 90-day deadline per your incomplete notice, which is July
12, 2020.

Let me know how you wish to proceed.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 11:38 AM
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To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Thank you for the explanation. | do not have an issue with adding the unit to the address and
will resubmit the forms as requested. It is our intention to apply for the On-site Endorsement
after we stand up the retail store and get some additional capital to do so. Therefore, the
advertisement we placed is not false. | am happy to make that clear on the application if it is
possible to do so and move forward without having to re-advertise. Can we make that work?

Thank you,
Monique Daigle

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 11:26 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Hello,

Since there is a Standard Cultivation Facility at the same address but under a different entity, we will
need some means to differentiate between the two licensed premises in our records.

For small errors in the address listed in the advertisement, we typically only ask for a one-time
correction (if the unit number was required). The reason that this was not a one-time correction is
because your advertisement stated that you were also applying for the Onsite Consumption
Endorsement at the same time, which is not the case right now.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 10:23 AM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application
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Good morning,

| appreciate your quick review of our application. It does appear that with including "Unit C" in
the address, we would now incur additional advertising expense (not inconsequential) as well
as another month delay in submitting this application. | did go in and update the application
to include "Unit C" in the mailing address however, | would like to actually remove it as it is
not required per the postal service. | own both of the business on this lot and receive mail at
box for both. Would it be possible to correct the application to simply use 2364 Badger Rd as
the mailing address and would that then alter the re-advertisement requirement?

| appreciate your time and patience in reviewing our application.

Monigue Daigle

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 9:37 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Good morning,

| have reviewed your application for a marijuana establishment, but at this time your application is
considered incomplete. See the attached notice regarding corrections, additional documents,
and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in your application.

Please make sure to read the entire notice. If the submitted corrections for your application are
inadequate to deem your application complete, or your application is still incomplete after ninety
(90) days from the date of this notice, your application will be returned to you in accordance with
3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and 3 AAC 306.025(f). Should you wish to continue pursuing licensure, it
would be necessary to file a new application and pay new fees.

Ninety-day Due Date: 7/12/2020

Let us know if you require copies of any submitted documents, and feel free to call or email if you
need clarification on any items in the Incomplete Notice. Correspondence should be sent to

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski
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Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:38 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Sound good.

Thank you!
Monique

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:32 PM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hi Monique,

Thank you, that is very helpful. I'll continue reviewing your application and will let you know if any
other questions come up.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:08 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
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Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hello -

When we applied for Conditional Use of the property with the Borough, we included on-site
consumption just so we had that piece in place. However, it was not our intention to apply for
on-site consumption with AMCO until after we stand up the new store and determine
plausibility. Is it possible to hold off on that piece and move forward with licensing the retail
store?

The address of this store will be 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C, North Pole, AK 99705. When the
Borough assigned addresses, the lot was designated with the possibility of 3 units. Unit Ais
the existing cultivation facility; Unit B does not yet exist.

Please let me know if you have additional questions.

Thank you,
Monique

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:31 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Good morning,

| am beginning to look at your application for a new retail marijuana store, but some questions came
up as I've been going through your documents. Your affidavit from the publisher references an
Onsite Consumption Endorsement application, but we don’t have a record of receiving it. Are you
still working on this application, and if so, when will it be submitted?

Also, some of the documents indicate that the proposed premises is in Unit C of the building, but not
all of them. Is there a unit number for this address?

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: AK Green Bee

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application
Date: Tuesday, April 14, 2020 11:45:22 PM

Hello - | appreciate your consideration and suggestions. Since we are not prepared to file for
on-site endorsement at this time, we have submitted for the additional advertisement. I will get
you all of the corrections/additional information you requested as well as the publishers
endorsement by April 30.

Thank you,

Monique

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 13, 2020, at 2:14 PM, Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of Foundation Health Partners' email system. DO
NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

You’'re welcome, Monique. | discussed your question with my colleagues and
supervisor, and we agreed that if it is not your intent to apply for the Onsite
Consumption Endorsement at this time, you should re-advertise your application for
the full three-week period. We also discussed an alternate option.

Newspaper advertisements are valid for up to ninety-days (more specifically, 3 AAC
306.025(c) requires that notice to the public, including advertisements, must be
completed within 90 days of you submitting all application documents to move your
application into the review queue). Your last advertisement ran on 3/12/2020 per your
affidavit, so ninety days out from that date would be 6/10/2020, which is the first day
of the June Marijuana Control Board Meeting. The due date to have a complete
application considered during the June meeting is May 22, 2020.

If you submit all of the necessary corrections for your retail application, | can hold off
on deeming your application complete until you have submitted an Onsite
Consumption Endorsement (OCE) application. If all OCE documents needed to move
the form into our review queue were received on or prior to May 22, 2020, | would be
able to deem your new application complete to be considered at the June 10-11, 2020
meeting. If we received the OCE application after May 22 but before June 10, 2020,
your new application could be deemed complete for the next scheduled meeting after
that. If we did not receive the OCE application by that time, you would need to re-
advertise for the full three weeks without reference to the OCE for your retail
application to be deemed complete. That would need to happen before your 90-day
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deadline per your incomplete notice, which is July 12, 2020.
Let me know how you wish to proceed.

Sincerely,

<image00L.png> 1) zjelinski
Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]

Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 11:38 AM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Thank you for the explanation. | do not have an issue with adding the unit to the
address and will resubmit the forms as requested. It is our intention to apply for
the On-site Endorsement after we stand up the retail store and get some
additional capital to do so. Therefore, the advertisement we placed is not false. |
am happy to make that clear on the application if it is possible to do so and move
forward without having to re-advertise. Can we make that work?

Thank you,
Monique Daigle

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 11:26 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Hello,
Since there is a Standard Cultivation Facility at the same address but under a different

entity, we will need some means to differentiate between the two licensed premises in
our records.
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For small errors in the address listed in the advertisement, we typically only ask for a
one-time correction (if the unit number was required). The reason that this was not a
one-time correction is because your advertisement stated that you were also applying
for the Onsite Consumption Endorsement at the same time, which is not the case right
now.

Sincerely,

<image001.png> ] Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]

Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 10:23 AM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Good morning,

| appreciate your quick review of our application. It does appear that with
including "Unit C" in the address, we would now incur additional advertising
expense (not inconsequential) as well as another month delay in submitting this
application. | did go in and update the application to include "Unit C" in the
mailing address however, | would like to actually remove it as it is not required
per the postal service. | own both of the business on this lot and receive mail at
box for both. Would it be possible to correct the application to simply use 2364
Badger Rd as the mailing address and would that then alter the re-advertisement
requirement?

| appreciate your time and patience in reviewing our application.

Monique Daigle

From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 13, 2020 9:37 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>
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Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Incomplete Application

Good morning,

| have reviewed your application for a marijuana establishment, but at this time your
application is considered incomplete. See the attached notice regarding corrections,
additional documents, and/or resubmittals that need to be addressed in your
application.

Please make sure to read the entire notice. If the submitted corrections for your
application are inadequate to deem your application complete, or your application
is still incomplete after ninety (90) days from the date of this notice, your
application will be returned to you in accordance with 3 AAC 306.025(e)(1) and 3
AAC 306.025(f). Should you wish to continue pursuing licensure, it would be
necessary to file a new application and pay new fees.

Ninety-day Due Date: 7/12/2020
Let us know if you require copies of any submitted documents, and feel free to call or

email if you need clarification on any items in the Incomplete Notice. Correspondence
should be sent to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,

<image001.png> TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:38 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Sound good.

Thank you!
Monique
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:32 PM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: RE: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hi Monique,

Thank you, that is very helpful. I'll continue reviewing your application and will let you
know if any other questions come up.

Sincerely,

<image001.png> ] Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:admin@akgreenbee.com]
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 12:08 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Hello -

When we applied for Conditional Use of the property with the Borough, we
included on-site consumption just so we had that piece in place. However, it was
not our intention to apply for on-site consumption with AMCO until after we
stand up the new store and determine plausibility. Is it possible to hold off on that
piece and move forward with licensing the retail store?

The address of this store will be 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C, North Pole, AK 99705.
When the Borough assigned addresses, the lot was designated with the possibility
of 3 units. Unit A is the existing cultivation facility; Unit B does not yet exist.

Please let me know if you have additional questions.

Thank you,
Monique
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 10, 2020 11:31 AM

To: Monique Daigle <admin@akgreenbee.com>

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot #23966 - Questions about your application

Good morning,

| am beginning to look at your application for a new retail marijuana store, but some
guestions came up as I've been going through your documents. Your affidavit from the
publisher references an Onsite Consumption Endorsement application, but we don’t
have a record of receiving it. Are you still working on this application, and if so, when
will it be submitted?

Also, some of the documents indicate that the proposed premises is in Unit C of the
building, but not all of them. Is there a unit number for this address?

Sincerely,

<image001.png> ] Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner

Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, Alaska 99501
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From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Monique Daigle
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: Incomplete Application - The Honey Pot #23966
Date: Friday, May 1, 2020 8:14:39 AM
Attachments: 23966 2nd Incomplete MJ-07.pdf
23966 2nd Incomplete MJ-08.pdf
imaqge001.png

Good morning Monique,

Thank you, | have received and reviewed your corrections. This application is mostly complete now,
but there are a couple of minor corrections needed. Can you print your name at the bottom of the
attached forms?

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:thehoneypot907 @gmail.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 3:28 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot, #23966

Good afternoon -

Attached please find the corrected Publisher's Affidavit for this Retail Store application. This should
complete the application requirements.

Please let us know if you have any questions or any further needs.

Thank you,
Monique Daigle
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Department of Commerce,
THE STATE

Community,
OfALAS K A and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM
TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: May 28, 2020
FROM: Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director RE: The Honey Pot #23966

Marijuana Control Board

This is an application for a Retail Marijuana Store in the Fairbanks North Star Borough, by Blue Mountain
Green, LLC DBA The Honey Pot.

Date Application Initiated: 2/25/2020
Objection Period Ends: 5/31/2020
Date Under Review Queue: 4/3/2020

Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 4/13/2020

Date Final Corrections Submitted:  5/1/2020
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 5/1/2020

Local Government Response/Date: Pending

DEC Response/Date: Pending
Fire Marshal Response/Date: Pending
Background check status: Pending
Objection(s) Received/Date: Not as of 5/28/2020

Other Public Comments Received: No

Staff Questions/Issues for Board: No
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e Department of Commerce, Community,
THE STATE

ngLASKA and Economic Development

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

May 1, 2020

Fairbanks North Star Borough
Attn: Krista Major
VIA Email:  kmajor@fnsb.us

Cc: jdolan@fnsb.us

License Number: 23966

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store
Licensee: BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN, LLC

Doing Business As: The Honey Pot

Physical Address: 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C
North Pole, AK 99705

Designated Licensee: | Monique Daigle

Phone Number: 907-978-0443
Email Address: admin@AKGreenBee.com
New Application 1 New Onsite Consumption Endorsement Application (Retail Only)

AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction. This notice is
required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). Application documents will be sent to you separately via ZendTo.

To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and the applicant
with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the date of this notice, and
provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is a “conditional protest” as defined in 3
AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana
Control Board may approve the license, but require the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the
requirements of the local government have been met before the director issues the license.

3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a new license if
the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS
17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed
licensed premises are located in a place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the
marijuana establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance.

This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our June 10-11, 2020 meeting.

Sincerely,

# s /jﬂ .
—AL e
“ 1

e

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov
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May 1, 2020

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Department of Environmental Conservation
Attn: Permitting Division

VIA email:

DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov
Jessica.davison@alaska.gov

State Fire Marshal
Attn: Lloyd Nakano
Pam Bowden
Tim Fisher
VIA email: Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov

Pam.bowden@alaska.gov

timothy.fisher@alaska.gov

Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

License Number:

23966

License Type:

Retail Marijuana Store

Licensee:

BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN, LLC

Doing Business As:

The Honey Pot

Physical Address:

2364 Badger Rd, Unit C
North Pole, AK 99705

Designated Licensee:

Monique Daigle

Phone Number:

907-978-0443

Email Address:

admin@AKGreenBee.com

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B)
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.

This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER:

O DEC O Fire Marshal

DATE:

PHONE:

O Compliant

COMMENTS:

O Non-compliant
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If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.

Sincerely,
Hao 1070

e LY LA
Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Department of Commerce, Community,
THE STATE :
and Economic Development

ALASKA
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 550 West 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

May 1, 2020

Blue Mountain Green, LLC
DBA: The Honey Pot
Via email: TheHoneyPot907 @gmail.com

Re: Application Status for License #23966
Dear Applicant:

AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and
it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d).

Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest.

If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site
plan review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait
for the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s). Your
application status in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.

Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.

Your application will be scheduled for the June 10-11, 2020 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-
800-315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
email address if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

T

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
907-269-0350
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From: AMCO Local Government Onl ED NSO

To: Krista Major; jdolan@fnsb.us
Cc: AMCO Local Government Only (CED sponsored); Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: New - LG Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Honey Pot #23966
Date: Friday, May 1, 2020 11:30:54 AM
Attachments: New - LG Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Honey Pot #23966.pdf
image004.png

Dear local government officials,

Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license application. Direct all correspondence to

amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov .

The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.

You will receive an email that looks like
this:

This is an aulomaled message sent o you by the Alaska ZendTo sefvice
Naomi Jonnston (naomi johnstondalaska gov) has dropped-off 55 fkes for you

IF ¥OU TRUST THE SENDER, and are expecting 10 receive a fie from them
you may choose o retrieve the drop-off by clicking the following link (or copying
and pasiing i1 into your wet browser)

hiips (drop siate ak ysidrop/pickup php FelaimiD=GyUTVI
NOMB2yiSvphclaimPasscodesbHASMGgESHIuKGISemailaddr=calderpl
40gmail com

You have 4 days 1o retrieve (he drop-oft, aner that the link above will expire, If
¥ou wish 1o contact the sender, just reply 1o this emall

Full information about ine drop-ofT

Claim ID GyUTVMNOMBZY|Svp
Claim Passcode.  bHASTUSGESH2ukKE!
Date of Drop-Oft. 2016-04-22 12:17.45-0400

- Sender -
Name Naoml Johnston
Organisation:  AMCO
Email Acdress: naomi johnsiond@alaska goy
IP Adgress:  10.5.202.35 (10.3.202.35)

s

Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a page similar to this:

i 'Eﬂg e Login

Please prove you are a person

To confirm that you are a real person (and not a computer), please play the quick game below then click "Pickup Files™

Type the text
Privacy & Terms

Pickup Files

Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would type “1200” into the field that says “type the
text”.
Your Files should appear:
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e Department of Commerce, Community,
THE STATE

ngLASKA and Economic Development

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

May 1, 2020

Fairbanks North Star Borough
Attn: Krista Major
VIA Email:  kmajor@fnsb.us

Cc: jdolan@fnsb.us

License Number: 23966

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store
Licensee: BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN, LLC

Doing Business As: The Honey Pot

Physical Address: 2364 Badger Rd, Unit C
North Pole, AK 99705

Designated Licensee: | Monique Daigle

Phone Number: 907-978-0443
Email Address: admin@AKGreenBee.com
New Application 1 New Onsite Consumption Endorsement Application (Retail Only)

AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction. This notice is
required under 3 AAC 306.025(d)(2). Application documents will be sent to you separately via ZendTo.

To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and the applicant
with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the date of this notice, and
provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is a “conditional protest” as defined in 3
AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana
Control Board may approve the license, but require the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the
requirements of the local government have been met before the director issues the license.

3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a new license if
the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS
17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed
licensed premises are located in a place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the
marijuana establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance.

This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our June 10-11, 2020 meeting.

Sincerely,

# s /jﬂ .
—AL e
“ 1

e

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov
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Drop-Off Summary

Filename
RECAgenda
Tabl .pdf
Tabll.pdf
Tabll.pdf
Tabl2 . pdf
Tabld.pdf
Tabld . pdf

Tabl§ , pdf

Tabl6,pdf

Tabl7.pdf

Type
pdf  application/pdf
application/pdf
application/pdf
application/pdf
application/pdf
applcation’pdl
application/pdf
application/pdf
application/pdf

application'pd!

PRSIEE  S

Click the blue link for each tab. You

Sincerely,

1) Zielinski

Click on a filename or icon to download that file.

Size Description
4723 KB
416.6 KB
258.1KB

19M8
1.7 MB
10,0 MB
35 MB
1.4 MB
5138 KB
8122K8

nrn e s

can download and save them however you wish.

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501





From: Marijuana Licensin ED Nsor

To: decfsspermit (DEC sponsored); Davison. Jessica D (DEC); Nakano. Lloyd M (DPS); Bowden, Pam A (DPS); Fisher, Timothy W (DPS)
Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
Subject: New - DEC and Fire Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Honey Pot #23966
Date: Friday, May 1, 2020 11:35:48 AM
Attachments: New - DEC and Fire Notice - Retail Marijuana Store - The Honey Pot #23966.pdf
image004.png

Dear DEC and State Fire Marshal officials,

Please find the attached notification for a marijuana establishment license application. Direct all correspondence to

marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

The application and all supporting documentation will be sent to each of you via the State of Alaska Drop Box called ZendTo.

You will receive an email that looks like
this:

This is an aulomaled message sent o you by the Alaska ZendTo sefvice
Naomi Jonnston (nacmi johnston@alaska gov) has dropped-off 55 fikes for you

IF ¥OU TRUST THE SENDER, and are expacting 10 recelve a file from them
you may choose o retrieve the drop-off by clicking the following link (or copying
and pasiing i into your web browsery

hiips (drop siate ak ysidrop/pickup php FelaimiD=GyUTVI
NOMB2yiSvphclaimPasscodesbHASMGgESHIuKGISemailaddr=calderpl
ADgmadl com

You have 4 days to retrieve the drop-off, anter that the link above will expire If
¥ou wish 1o contact the sender, just reply 1o this emall

Full information about ine drop-ofT

Claim ID GyUTVMNOMBZY|Svp
Claim Passcode.  bHASTUSGBIH2uKs!
Date of Drop-Oft. 2016-04-22 12:17.45-0400

- Sender -
Name Naoml Johnston
Organisation:  AMCO
Email Acdress: naomi johnsiond@alaska goy
IP Adgress:  10.5.202.35 (10.3.202.35)

s

Click the link that is circled in red in the image above. You should be redirected to a page similar to this:

Home Login

e

Please prove you are a person

To confirm that you are a real person (and not a computer), please play the quick game below then click "Pickup Files™

Type the text
Privacy & Terms

Pickup Files

Type the text that is displayed in the image and hit enter. In this example you would type “1200” into the field that says “type the
text”.
Your Files should appear:
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May 1, 2020

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Department of Environmental Conservation
Attn: Permitting Division

VIA email:

DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov
Jessica.davison@alaska.gov

State Fire Marshal
Attn: Lloyd Nakano
Pam Bowden
Tim Fisher
VIA email: Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov

Pam.bowden@alaska.gov

timothy.fisher@alaska.gov

Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

License Number:

23966

License Type:

Retail Marijuana Store

Licensee:

BLUE MOUNTAIN GREEN, LLC

Doing Business As:

The Honey Pot

Physical Address:

2364 Badger Rd, Unit C
North Pole, AK 99705

Designated Licensee:

Monique Daigle

Phone Number:

907-978-0443

Email Address:

admin@AKGreenBee.com

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B)
require that an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government
in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.

This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from the above
referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached application documents for more
information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER:

O DEC O Fire Marshal

DATE:

PHONE:

O Compliant

COMMENTS:

O Non-compliant





mailto:DEC.FSSPermit@alaska.gov


mailto:Jessica.davison@alaska.gov


mailto:Lloyd.nakano@alaska.gov


mailto:Pam.bowden@alaska.gov


mailto:timothy.fisher@alaska.gov


mailto:admin@AKGreenBee.com





If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.

Sincerely,
Hao 1070

e LY LA
Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov





			If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.
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Click the blue link for each tab. You

Sincerely,

1) Zielinski

Click on a filename or icon to download that file.
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4723 KB
416.6 KB
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10,0 MB
35 MB
1.4 MB
5138 KB
8122K8
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can download and save them however you wish.

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501





From: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

To: Monique Daigle

Cc: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)

Subject: Complete Application - The Honey Pot #23966

Date: Friday, May 1, 2020 11:37:11 AM

Attachments: 23966 Complete Application Notice.pdf
image001.png

Hello,

Great, thank you. Your marijuana establishment application has been determined to be complete
for the purposes of 3 AAC 306.035(c). Please see attached for correspondence regarding your

application. If you have any questions, direct all correspondence to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov.

Sincerely,

TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:thehoneypot907 @gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 9:08 AM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: Re: Incomplete Application - The Honey Pot #23966

Oh, my goodness .. so sorry for this miss!

Completed forms attached. Thank you!

Monique

On Fri, May 1, 2020 at 8:14 AM Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored)
<marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov> wrote:

Good morning Monique,
Thank you, | have received and reviewed your corrections. This application is mostly complete
now, but there are a couple of minor corrections needed. Can you print your name at the bottom

of the attached forms?

Sincerely,



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

mailto:thehoneypot907@gmail.com
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mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



Department of Commerce, Community,
THE STATE :
and Economic Development

ALASKA
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 550 West 7™ Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

May 1, 2020

Blue Mountain Green, LLC
DBA: The Honey Pot
Via email: TheHoneyPot907 @gmail.com

Re: Application Status for License #23966
Dear Applicant:

AMCO has received your application for a retail marijuana store. Our staff has reviewed your application
after receiving your application and required fees. Your application documents appear to be in order, and
it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d).

Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government, your community
council if your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any
non-profit agencies who have requested notification of applications. The local government has 60 days to
protest the issuance of your license or waive protest.

If you have not yet received all necessary approvals, such as a local license, conditional use permit, site
plan review, Fire Marshal approval, or Department of Environmental Conservation approval, you should
continue to work with those local or state agencies to get the requirements completed. We must also wait
for the criminal history check for each individual licensee based on your fingerprint card(s). Your
application status in the application database will be changed to “Complete” today.

Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, your
license will not be finally issued and ready to operate until all necessary approvals are received and a
preliminary inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.

Your application will be scheduled for the June 10-11, 2020 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board
consideration. The meeting agenda gets posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your
appearance at the meeting, either in-person or telephonic, is mandatory. The telephone number is 1-
800-315-6338 code 69176#. Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
email address if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

T

Glen Klinkhart, Interim Director
907-269-0350




mailto:TheHoneyPot907@gmail.com


mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov













TJ Zielinski

Occupational Licensing Examiner
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, Alaska 99501

From: Monique Daigle [mailto:thehoneypot907 @gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 30, 2020 3:28 PM

To: Marijuana Licensing (CED sponsored) <marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov>
Subject: The Honey Pot, #23966

Good afternoon -

Attached please find the corrected Publisher's Affidavit for this Retail Store application. This
should complete the application requirements.

Please let us know if you have any questions or any further needs.

Thank you,
Monique Daigle



mailto:thehoneypot907@gmail.com

mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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